
MACOMB COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATING BODY

FINANCIAL EMPOWERMENT SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE ROSTER 

Paige Bachand  

Macomb Co. Treasurer’s office

1 S. Main, 2nd Floor

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

(586) 469-5763

paige.bachand@macombgov.org

Gabriella Barthlow 

Macomb County Veteran Services 

21885 Dunham Road, Ste. 3

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 854-1737 (Cell) 

gabriella.barthlow@macombgov.org

Katie Carroll

Macomb County Veterans Services 

21885 Dunham, Suite 3 

Clinton Twp., MI 48036 

(586) 469-6138 

katie.bonham@macombgov.org

Traci Comer 

DNOM 

1709 John R Rd.

Troy, MI 48083

 (586) 268-4160 ext. 6622

tcomer@dnom.org

Raymond Cooper 

DHHS - Mt. Clemens

21885 Dunham 

Mt. Clemens, MI  48036

(586) 469-6720

CooperR2@michigan.gov

Suzanne Fenske

Community Housing Network 

570 Kirts Blvd., Suite 231

Troy, MI 48084

(248) 928-0111(Troy) 

sfenske@chninc.net

Mary Frontiero, Co-Chair

Macomb Community Action

Macomb Co. Family Resource Ctr

196 N. Rose Street 

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

(586) 469-5912

mary.frontiero@macombgov.org

Kristin Horattas

DHHS

19700 Hall Road 

Clinton Twp., MI 48038

(586) 770-8912

horattask@michigan.gov

Kathy Jamieson

MSU Extension 

21885 Dunham

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 469-5180

jamies13@anr.msu.edu

Patty Madigan

Michigan W orks! 

21885 Dunham, Suite 11

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 469-5220

pmadigan@macomb-stclairworks.org

Katie Naujokas

Macomb Co. Health Department

11370 Hupp Ave., Room 112

W arren, Michigan 48089

(586) 466-6974

kathryn.naujokas@macombgov.org

Katie Sheen

MI Rehabilitation Services

43630 Hayes, Suite 120 

Clinton Twp., MI 48038

(586) 412-1510

sheenk@michigan.gov

Nicole Urban  

Senior Citizen Services

21885 Dunham

Clinton Twp., MI 48036 

(586) 469-5990

nicole.urban@macombgov.org

Jennifer Vandermark 

The Arc of Macomb County

44050 N Gratiot Ave.

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 469.1600, Ext. 143

 jvandermark@arcservices.org

Cathy Vermander

Macomb Co. Treasurer’s office

1 S. Main, 2nd Floor

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

(586) 469-5446

cathy.vermander@macombgov.org

Megan Vinyard

Macomb Community College 

Student Options for Success (SOS)

14500 E. 12 Mile Rd., Office G370

W arren, MI 48088

(586) 226-4782

Vinyardm03@macomb.edu

or sos@macomb.edu

Robert Weber, Co-Chair

MSU Extension 

21885 Dunham

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

(586) 469-5180

Weberro2@msu.edu

Kelli W inn

Disability Network Oakland & Macomb

1709 John R Road

Troy, MI 48083

(586) 268-4160

kwinn@dnom.org

Maria Zardis 
Planning and Economic Development 
1 S. Main, 7  Floor th

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043
(586) 469-5285 
maria.zardis@macombgov.org

MINUTES RECORDER 

Cassandra Patrick 

Macomb Community Action

Macomb Co. Family Resource Ctr

196 N. Rose Street 

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

(586) 469-5374

cassandra.patrick@macombgov.org

HSCB PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SUPPORT

Madeline Habib 

Macomb Co. CMH

22550 Hall Road 

Clinton Township, MI 48036

(586) 466-7903 

(586) 466-7903 (Cell) 

madeline.habib@mccmh.net

HSCB CONSULTANT

Roger Facione 

c/o Macomb Co. CMH 

22550 Hall Road 

Clinton Township, MI 48036

(586) 322-8474
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